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Government of Maharashtra Sanction Latter (Translated Copy) 

 
 

Government of Maharashtra 

Director of Education (Higher Education) 

17 Dr. Ambedkar Road,  Pune Division, Pune 

 

Telephone No. 020-26127833/26051632 Web : www.jdhepune.info   

Email ID- jdhepune@gmail.com 

Dahigaon mahavi/2019/1062 

To, 

Hon. Principal, 

Marutraoji Ghule Patil Art’s, Commerce and Science College, 

Nagapur, Ahmednagar 

 

Sub : Regarding sanction of teaching/ non-teaching posts in permanent unaided colleges..... 

Reference : 1 Letter to Hon'ble Director of Education Higher Education Maharashtra State Pune                                                     

1 No. UNI/ Meeting NAVI/VISHI -1, DATE. 06.06.2014. 

         2 Your letter No. 255/2018, dated. 19.01.2019. 

 

Teaching 

 

Sr. No. 

 

Subject 

 

Workload 

Post Vacant Post 

Full time CHB Full time 

1 Marathi 36 2 0 1 

2 Hindi 28 1 0 2 

3 English 24 1 0 3 

4 Economics 40 2 0 4 

5 History 28 1 0 5 

6 Politics 12 1 0 6 

 

http://www.jdhepune.info/
mailto:jdhepune@gmail.com
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7 Geography 12 1 0 7 

8 Chemistry 132 6 0 8 

9 Mathematics 20 1 0 9 

10 Physics 50 2 0 10 

11 Botany 74 4 0 4 

12 Zoology 54 3 0 3 

13 Computer Science 40 2 0 2 

14 Electronics 22 1 0 1 

15 Commerce 56 3 0 3 

16 Principal 00 1 0 1 

17 Librarian  00 1 0 1 

18 Physical Director 00 1 0 1 

 Total 628 34 0 34 

 

Non-Teaching 

 

Sr. No. Post Sanction Post Vacant Post 

1 Office Superintendent 01 01 

2 Head Cleark 01 01 

3 Senior Clerk 01 01 

4 Junior Clerk 01 01 

5 Lab Assistant  02 02 

6 Lab Attendant 02 02 

7 Library Attendant 02 02 

8 Peon 03 03 

 Total 14 14 
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mandatory)
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appointment 

(Against 

Sanctioned 
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(NET/SET/SLET/Ph.D

./D.M/M.Ch./

D.N.B 
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./D.Litt. ) and Year 
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1

2 Dr.Varat Tukaram Manikrao varatm123@gmail.com Male Principal 15/06/2016 Temporary Geography Ph.D

3 Pisal Kisan Rangnath kisanpisal5005@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/8/2011 permanent Marathi Ph.D

4 Netke Rajesh Avinash rajeshnetake83@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/8/2011 permanent Marathi SET

5 Dahatonde Sopan Bhanudas sopan.kk@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/03/2013 permanent Hindi NET,SET

6 Dongare Amol Umakant dongareamol0@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/03/2013 Temporary Chemistry NET

7 Phatangare Purushotam Appasaheb pphatangare001@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/12/2010 Temporary English SET

8 Markad Shriram Vilas shrirammarkad@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/09/2010 Temporary History PG

9 Paulbudhe Anuradha Rambhau anupaulbudhe4@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 8/9/2010 Temporary Economic PG

10 Aher Avinash Karbhari avinashaher@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 9/9/2009 Temporary Physical Director PG

11 Sangale Amruta Narhari asangale1995@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/07/2013 Temporary Chemistry PG

12 Khan Najanin Faruk khann@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 4/8/2010 Temporary Math PG

13 Khan Faruk Bashir faruk.khan2011@rediffmail.com Male Assistant Professor 16/08/2011 Temporary Math PG

14 Zinj Nitin Navanth zinjnitin1233@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 5/8/2014 Temporary Economics PG

15 Sonawne Gitabai Shivram sonawanegitabai@mail.com Female Assistant professor 16/06/2014 permanent History NET/SET

16 Dhobe Kalinda Rohidas kalinda.d@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 10/10/2014 Temporary Commerce PG

17 Sayyad Hamid Sharifuddin mrhamidsayyed@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/07/2017 Temporary Electronic PG

18 Matade Bholenath Babasaheb m.bholenath5@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 16/11/2014 Temporary Botany PG

19 Tambe Rupali Bhausaheb tamberupali03@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/1/2015 Temporary Com. Science PG

20 Doifode Sharad Balkisan sharaddoifode@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 5/8/2016 Temporary Physics PG

21 Pawle Bharti Suresh pawal.bharti@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 01/08/216 Temporary Chemistry PG

22 Kale Subhash Appasaheb subhashkale90@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 2/8/2016 Temporary hindi SET

23 Sable Prajakta Santosh sable.psantosh@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 4/8/2016 Temporary Commerce PG

24 Take Kishor Bhausaheb takekishor0@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 18/08/2016 Temporary Commerce SET

25 Jaktap Kishor Devidas kishorjaktap1@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/02/2016 Temporary zoology PG

26 Chopde Mahesh Bapusaheb mchopade@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/12/2017 Temporary Commerce SET

27 Gaware Manisha Santosh gaware.m90@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 25/09/2017 Temporary Com.Science PG

28 More Vidya Dharmraj vidyadalvi031@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 27/08/2018 Temporary Geography  PG

29 Sayyad Hamid Sharifuddin mrhamidsayyed@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/07/2017 Temporary Electronic PG

30 Yewale Komal Vitthal komal.y2017@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 6/9/2017 Temporary Librarian PG

1 Dr.Varat Tukaram Manikrao varatm123@gmail.com Male Principal 15/06/2016 Temporary Geography Ph.D

2 Netke Rajesh Avinash rajeshnetake83@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/8/2011 permanent Marathi Ph.D

3 Dahatonde Sopan Bhanudas sopan.kk@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/03/2013 permanent Hindi NET,SET

4 Phatangare Purushotam Appasaheb pphatangare001@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/12/2010 Temporary English SET

5 Markad Shriram Vilas shrirammarkad@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/09/2010 Temporary History PG

6 Paulbudhe Anuradha Rambhau anupaulbudhe4@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 8/9/2010 Temporary Economic PG

7 Aher Avinash Karbhari avinashaher@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 9/9/2009 Temporary Physical Director PG

8 Khan Faruk Bashir faruk.khan2011@rediffmail.com Male Assistant Professor 16/08/2011 Temporary Math PG

9 Zinj Nitin Navanth zinjnitin1233@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 5/8/2014 Temporary Economics PG

10 Sonawne Gitabai Shivram sonawanegitabai@mail.com Female Assistant Professor 16/06/2014 permanent History NET,SET

11 Matade Bholenath Babasaheb m.bholenath5@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 16/11/2014 Temporary Botany PG

12 Pawle Bharti Suresh pawal.bharti@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 01/08/216 Temporary Chemistry PG

13 Kale Subhash Appasaheb subhashkale90@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 4/8/2016 Temporary Hindi SET

14 Sable Prajakta Santosh sable.psantosh@gmail.com Female Assistant professor 18/08/2016 Temporary Commerce PG

15 Take Kishor Bhausaheb takekishor0@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/02/2016 Temporary Commerce SET

16 Sayyad Hamid Sharifuddin mrhamidsayyed@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/07/2017 Temporary Electronic PG

17 Chopde Mahesh Bapusaheb mchopade@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/12/2017 Temporary Commerce SET

18 Gaware Manisha Santosh gaware.m90@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 25/09/2017 Temporary Com.Science PG

19 More Vidya Dharmraj vidyadalvi031@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 27/08/2018 Temporary Geography  PG

20 Sayyad Hamid Sharifuddin mrhamidsayyed@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/07/2017 Temporary Electronic PG

2017-2018

2018-2019
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21 Yewale Komal Vitthal komal.y2017@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 6/9/2017 Temporary Librarian PG

22 Sable Kaveri Viswas sablekaveri111@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/06/2018 Temporary Botany NET

23 Kulkarni Cheitali Uday kchetali@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2018 Temporary Zoology PG

24 Rajapure Rutuja Rajendra rajapurerutujar20@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 6/6/2018 Temporary Physics PG

25 Auti Sangita Popat autisangita0@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/06/2018 Temporary Chemistry PG

26 Jaktap Pradnya Pradip jaktappradnya0987@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2018 Temporary Zoology PG

27 Kharad Punam Narayan punamk.0@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2018 Temporary Politics PG

28 Duche Anuja Adik duche.anujaadik@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 9/7/2018 Temporary Chemistry PG

29 Gondke Anita Pandharinath anita120@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 3/7/2018 Temporary Physics PG

30 Sable Santosh Namdeo sable.santosh258@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 10/7/2018 Temporary English PG

31 Sheikh Alfiya Ismail shaikhalfiya786@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 13/08/2018 Temporary Chemistry PG

32 Gade Prajakta Surendra gadeprajkta123@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/12/2018 Temporary Com.Science PG

1 Dr.Varat Tukaram Manikrao varatm123@gmail.com Male Principal 15/06/2016 Temporary Geography Ph.D

2 Pisal Kisan Rangnath kisanpisal5005@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/8/2011 permanent Marathi Ph.D

3 Netke Rajesh Avinash rajeshnetake83@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/8/2011 permanent Marathi Ph.D

4 Dahatonde Sopan Bhanudas sopan.kk@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/03/2013 permanent Hindi NET,SET

5 Phatangare Purushotam Appasaheb pphatangare001@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/12/2010 Temporary English SET

6 Markad Shriram Vilas shrirammarkad@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/09/2010 Temporary History PG

7 Paulbudhe Anuradha Rambhau anupaulbudhe4@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 8/9/2010 Temporary Economic PG

8 Aher Avinash Karbhari avinashaher@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 9/9/2009 Temporary Physical Director PG

9 Khan Faruk Bashir faruk.khan2011@rediffmail.com Male Assistant Professor 16/08/2011 Temporary Math PG

10 Zinj Nitin Navanth zinjnitin1233@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 5/8/2014 Temporary Economics PG

11 Sonawne Gitabai Shivram sonawanegitabai@mail.com Female Assistant Professor 16/06/2014 permanent History NET,SET

12 Matade Bholenath Babasaheb m.bholenath5@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 16/11/2014 Temporary Botany PG

13 Pawle Bharti Suresh pawal.bharti@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 01/08/216 Temporary Chemistry PG

14 Kale Subhash Appasaheb subhashkale90@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 4/8/2016 Temporary Hindi PG

15 Sable Prajakta Santosh sable.psantosh@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 18/08/2016 Temporary Commerce PG

16 Take Kishor Bhausaheb takekishor0@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/02/2016 Temporary Commerce NET

17 Sayyad Hamid Sharifuddin mrhamidsayyed@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/07/2017 Temporary Electronic PG

18 Chopde Mahesh Bapusaheb mchopade@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/12/2017 Temporary Commerce SET

19 Gaware Manisha Santosh gaware.m90@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 25/09/2017 Temporary Com.Science PG

20 More Vidya Dharmraj vidyadalvi031@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 27/08/2018 Temporary Geography  PG

21 Sayyad Hamid Sharifuddin mrhamidsayyed@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/07/2017 Temporary Electronic PG

22 Yewale Komal Vitthal komal.y2017@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 6/9/2017 Temporary Librarian PG

23 Sable Kaveri Viswas sablekaveri111@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/06/2018 Temporary Botany SET

24 Kulkarni Cheitali Uday kchetali@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2018 Temporary Zoology PG

25 Rajapure Rutuja Rajendra rajapurerutujar20@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 6/6/2018 Temporary Physics PG

26 Auti Sangita Popat autisangita0@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/06/2018 Temporary Chemistry PG

27 Jaktap Pradnya Pradip jaktappradnya0987@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2018 Temporary Zoology PG

28 Kharad Punam Narayan punamk.0@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2018 Temporary Politics PG

29 Duche Anuja Adik duche.anujaadik@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 9/7/2018 Temporary Chemistry PG

30 Gondke Anita Pandharinath anita120@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 3/7/2018 Temporary Physics PG

31 Sable Santosh Namdeo sable.santosh258@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 10/7/2018 Temporary English SET,NET

32 Sheikh Alfiya Ismail shaikhalfiya786@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 13/08/2018 Temporary Chemistry PG

33 Gade Prajakta Surendra gadeprajkta123@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/12/2018 Temporary Com.Science PG

1 Dr.Kurhade Sudhakar  Murlidhar sudhakarkurhade@gmail.com Male Principal 1/10/2020 Temporary Zoology Ph.D

2 Pisal Kisan Rangnath kisanpisal5005@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/8/2011 permanent Marathi Ph.D

3 Netke Rajesh Avinash rajeshnetake83@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/8/2011 permanent Marathi Ph.D

4 Dahatonde Sopan Bhanudas sopan.kk@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/03/2013 permanent Hindi NET,SET

2019-2020

2020-2021
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5 Phatangare Purushotam Appasaheb pphatangare001@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/12/2010 Temporary English SET

6 Markad Shriram Vilas shrirammarkad@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/09/2010 Temporary History PG

7 Paulbudhe Anuradha Rambhau anupaulbudhe4@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 8/9/2010 Temporary Economic PG

8 Aher Avinash Karbhari avinashaher@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 9/9/2009 Temporary Physical Director PG

9 Khan Faruk Bashir faruk.khan2011@rediffmail.com Male Assistant Professor 16/08/2011 Temporary Math PG

10 Zinj Nitin Navanth zinjnitin1233@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 5/8/2014 Temporary Economics PG

11 Sonawne Gitabai Shivram sonawanegitabai@mail.com Female Assistant Professor 16/06/2014 Temporary permanent NET,SET

12 Karale Mahadev Limbaji karalemahadev@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/7/2019 Temporary Geography PG

13 Abak Sonali Dnyaneswar sonaliabak4144@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/7/2019 Temporary Physics PG

14 Kale Subhash Appasaheb subhashkale90@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 4/8/2016 Temporary Hindi PG

15 Sable Prajakta Santosh sable.psantosh@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 18/08/2016 Temporary Commerce PG

16 Kutal Prajkta  Raghunath prajakta.kutal@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2019 Temporary Computer Science PG

17 Sayyad Hamid Sharifuddin mrhamidsayyed@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/07/2017 Temporary Electronic PG

18 Pawar Vidya  Sanjay vidyadalvi031@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2019 Temporary Botany PG

19 Pawar Chaya  Bappusaheb cbpawar1992@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2019 Temporary Botany PG

20 Gawade  Pradip  Laxman gawadep24@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/3/2020 Temporary  Chemistry PG

21 Sayyad Hamid Sharifuddin mrhamidsayyed@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/07/2017 Temporary Comp.science PG

22 Lande  Shubhangi Sharad shubhkardile@mail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2018 Temporary Zoology PG

23 Lande Pratiksha Balasaheb pratikshalane17@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/02/2021 Temporary Physics PG

24 Satpute Kirti Sakharam kirti2312@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/02/2021 Temporary Zoology PG

25 Chopde Anita Kisan anitacw1992@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 8/2/2021 Temporary Chemistry PG

26 Kakade  Harshada  Shrikant kharshda203@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 18/02/2021 Temporary Chemistry PG

27 Athare  Priyanka Ganpat priyankagathare@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/2/2021 Temporary Chemistry PG

28 Kharad Punam Narayan punamnarayankharad12345@gmail.comFemale Assistant Professor 1/8/2018 Temporary Politics PG

29 Sumbe  Vaibhav Ramdas vaibhavsumbe821@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 8/2/2021 Temporary Commerce PG

30 Wabale Sanket  Arun sanketwabale15@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 17/02/2021 Temporary Commerce PG

31 Sable Santosh Namdeo sable.santosh258@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/07/2018 Temporary English NET,SET

1 Dr.Arun Kashinath Pandhrkar akpandarkar@gmail.com Male Principal 15/06/2021 Temporary Zoology Ph.D

2 Netke Rajesh Avinash rajeshnetake83@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/8/2011 permanent Marathi Ph.D

3 Dahatonde Sopan Bhanudas sopan.kk@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/03/2013 permanent Hindi Ph.D

4 Phatangare Purushotam Appasaheb pphatangare001@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/12/2010 Temporary English SET

5 Markad Shriram Vilas shrirammarkad@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/09/2010 Temporary History PG

6 Pisal Kisan  Rangnth kisanpisal5005@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/8/2011 permanent Marathi PHD

7 Aher Avinash Karbhari avinashaher@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 9/9/2009 Temporary Physical Director PG

8 Paulbudhe Anuradha Rambhau anupaulbudhe4@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 8/9/2010 Temporary Economic PG

9 Khan Faruk Bashir faruk.khan2011@rediffmail.com Male Assistant Professor 16/08/2011 Temporary Math PG

10 Zinj Nitin Navanth zinjnitin1233@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 5/8/2014 Temporary Economic NET,SET

11 Sonawne Gitabai Shivram sonawanegitabai@mail.com Female Assistant Professor 16/06/2014 permanent History NET,SET

12 Kale Subhash Appasaheb subhashkale90@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 4/8/2016 Temporary Hindi PG

13 Sable Prajakta Santosh sable.psantosh@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 18/08/2016 Temporary Commerce PG

14 Karale Mahadev Limbaji karalemahadev@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/7/2019 Temporary Geography  PG

15 Aabak Sonali Nayneshwar sonaliabak4144@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2019 Temporary Physics PG

16 Kutal Prajkta Reghunath prajakta.kutal@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2019 Temporary Computer PG

17 Pawar Vidaya Sanjay vidyadalvi031@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2019 Temporary Botany SET

18 Sayyad Hamid Sharifuddin mrhamidsayyed@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/07/2017 Temporary Electronic PG

19 Gawade Pradip Laxman gawadep24@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/3/2020 Temporary Chemistry PG

20 Lande Shubhangi Sharad shubhkardile@mail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2018 Temporary Zoology PG

21 Lande Pratiksha Balasaheab pratikshalane17@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/02/2021 Temporary Physics PG

22 Chopade Anita Kisan anitacw1992@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 8/2/2021 Temporary Chemistry PG

2021-2022
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23 Kakde Harshada Shrikant harshadakakade10@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 18/02/2021 Temporary Chemistry PG

24 Kharad Punam Narayan punamnarayankharad12345@gmail.c

om

Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2018 Temporary Politics PG

25 Athare Priyanka Ganpat priyankagathare@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/2/2021 Temporary Chemistry PG

26 Sumbe Vaibhav Ramdas vaibhavsumbe821@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 8/2/2021 Temporary Commerce NET,SET

27 Sable Santosh Namdeo sable.santosh258@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 10/7/2018 Temporary English PG

28 Wable Sanket Arun sanketwabale15@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 17/02/2021 Temporary Commerce PG

29 Pund Priyanka Sadashiv pundpriya123@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 5/7/2021 Temporary Computer PG

30 Raut Renuka Bapusheab rauat.r@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 5/7/2021 Temporary Botany PG

31 Nikam Sukanya Prakash spnikam1mgp@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/7/2021 Temporary Computer PG

32 Thorat Rajashree Sanjay rajashreethorat511@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 10/7/2021 Temporary Zoology SET

33 Ingale Shivani Machindra shivanim.ingale@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 2/8/2021 Temporary Computer PG

34 Chaure Kaveri Sunil kaverichaure44@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/8/2021 Temporary computer

2.1 b) Number of full time teachers who left/joined the institution during the last five years

Name ID number/ Aadhar 

number (not 

Year in which left/joined/resigned/ 

retired etc.

Email Gender Designation Date of joining Date of leaving Nature of 

appointment 

Name of the 

Department

Highest 

Degree 

1 Dr.Varat Tukaram Manikrao  retiered 2020 varatm123@gmail.com male Principal 15/06/2016 1/8/2020 Temporary Geography Ph.D.

2 Dr.Kurhade Sudhakar  Murlidhar Retiered 2021 sudhakarkurhade@gmail.com male Principal 1/10/2020 1/6/2021 Temporary Geography Ph.D.

Pisal Kisan  Rangnth Transfer2018 kisanpisal5005@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/8/2011 6/14/2018 permanent Marathi PHD

3 Dongare Amol Umakant  left 2018 dongareamol0@gmail.com male Assistant Professor 15/03/2013 10/7/2018 Temporary Chemistry NET

4 Sangale Amruta Narhari  left 2018 asangale1995@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/07/2013 1/5/2018 Temporary Chemistry PG

5 Khan Najanin Faruk  left 2018 khann@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 4/8/2010 1/5/2018 Temporary Math PG

6 Dhobe Kalinda Rohidas left2019 kalinda.d@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 10/10/2014 1/8/2019 Temporary Commerce PG

7 Tambe Rupali Bhausaheb left2019 tamberupali03@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/1/2015 1/5/2019 Temporary Com. Science PG

8 Doifode Sharad Balkisan left2019 sharaddoifode@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 5/8/2016 11/6/2019 Temporary Physics PG

9 Pawle Bharti Suresh left2020 pawal.bharti@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 01/08/216 1/6/2020 Temporary Chemistry PG

10 Yewale Komal Vitthal left2019 komal.y2017@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 6/9/2017 11/6/2019 Temporary Librarian PG

11 Sable Kaveri Viswas left2020 sablekaveri111@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/06/2018 5/8/2020 Temporary Botany NET

12 Matade Bholenath Babasaheb left2020 m.bholenath5@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 16/11/2014 5/8/2020 Temporary Botany PG

13 Take Kishor Bhausaheb left2020 takekishor0@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/02/2016 15/8/2020 Temporary Commerce NET

14 Chopde Mahesh Bapusaheb left2020 mchopade@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/12/2017 15/8/2020 Temporary Commerce SET

15 Sable Kaveri Viswas left2020 sablekaveri111@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/06/2018 25/08/2020 Temporary Botany SET

16 Kulkarni Cheitali Uday left2020 kchetali@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2018 25/08/2020 Temporary Zoology NET

17 Rajapure Rutuja Rajendra left2020 rajapurerutujar20@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 6/6/2018 25/08/2020 Temporary Physics SET

18 Auti Sangita Popat left2020 autisangita0@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/06/2018 1/9/2020 Temporary Chemistry PG

19 Jaktap Pradnya Pradip left2020 jaktappradnya0987@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2018 5/9/2020 Temporary Zoology SET

20 Duche Anuja Adik left2020 punamk.0@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2018 6/9/2020 Temporary Politics PG

21 Gondke Anita Pandharinath left2020 duche.anujaadik@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 9/7/2018 10/9/2020 Temporary Chemistry PG

22 Sheikh Alfiya Ismail left2020 anita120@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 3/7/2018 15/9/2020 Temporary Physics PG

23 Gade Prajakta Surendra left2020 shaikhalfiya786@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 13/08/2018 15/9/2020 Temporary Chemistry PG

24 Pawar Chaya  Bappusaheb left2021 gadeprajkta123@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/12/2018 5/5/2021 Temporary Com.Science PG

25 Satpute Kirti Sakharam left2021 kirti2312@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/02/2021 10/6/2021 Temporary Zoology SET

26 Zinj Nitin Navanth left2022 zinjnitin1233@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 5/8/2014 1/5/2021 Temporary Economic PG

28 Lande  Shubhangi Sharad left2021 shubhkardile@mail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2018 20/05/2021 Temporary Zoology PG

29 Chopade Anita Kisan left2021 karalemahadev@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2019 1/8/2021 Temporary Geography  PG

30 Kakde Harshada Shrikant left2021 harshadakakade10@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 18/02/2021 15/8/2021 Temporary Chemistry SET

31 Athare Priyanka Ganpat left2021 priyankagathare@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/2/2021 15/8/2021 Temporary Chemistry SET

32 Sumbhe Vaibhav Ramdas left2021 vaibhavsumbe821@gmail.com male Assistant Professor 8/2/2021 20/8/2021 Temporary Commerce PG

33 Sable Santosh Namdeo left2021 sable.santosh258@gmail.com male Assistant Professor 10/7/2018 21/8/2021 Temporary English PG

34 Wable Sanket Arunn left2021 sanketwabale15@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 17/02/2021 25/08/2021 Temporary Commerce PG

35 Pund Priyanka Sadashiv left2021 pundpriya123@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 5/7/2021 1/9/2021 Temporary Computer PG

36 Rauat Renuka Bapusheab left2021 rauat.r@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 5/7/2021 5/9/2021 Temporary Botany PG
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37 Nikam Sukanya Prakash left2021 spnikam1mgp@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/7/2021 15/09/2021 Temporary Computer PG

38 Ingale Shivani Machindra left2021 shivanim.ingale@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 2/8/2021 25/09/2021 Temporary Computer PG

39 Chaure Kaveri Suni left2021 kaverichaure44@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/8/2021 1/10/2021 Temporary computer PG

27 Kale Subhash Appasaheb Transfer 2022 subhashkale90@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 4/8/2016 1406/2022 Temporary Hindi PG

40 Chopde Mahesh Bapusaheb  join 2017 mchopade@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 1/12/2017 Temporary Commerce SET

41 Gaware Manisha Santosh  join2017 gaware.m90@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 25/09/2017 Temporary Com.Science PG

42 Sayyad Hamid Sharifuddin  join2017 mrhamidsayyed@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 15/07/2017 Temporary Electronic PG

43 Yewale Komal Vitthal  join2017 komal.y2017@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 6/9/2017 Temporary Librarian PG

44 More Vidya Dharmraj  join2018 vidyadalvi031@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 27/08/2018 Temporary Geography  PG

45 Yewale Komal Vitthal  join2018 komal.y2017@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 6/9/2017 Temporary Librarian PG

46 Kulkarni Cheitali Uday  join 2018 kchetali@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2018 Temporary Zoology SET

47 Rajapure Rutuja Rajendra  join2018 rajapurerutujar20@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 6/6/2018 Temporary Physics PG

48 Auti Sangita Popat  join2018 autisangita0@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/06/2018 Temporary Chemistry SET

49 Jaktap Pradnya Pradip  join2018 jaktappradnya0987@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2018 Temporary Zoology PG

50 Kharad Punam Narayan  join2018 punamk.0@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2018 Temporary Politics PG

51 Duche Anuja Adik  join2018 duche.anujaadik@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 9/7/2018 Temporary Chemistry PG

52 Gondke Anita Pandharinath  join2018 anita120@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 3/7/2018 Temporary Physics PG

53 Sable Santosh Namdeo  join2018 sable.santosh258@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 10/7/2018 Temporary English PG

54 Sheikh Alfiya Ismail  join2018 shaikhalfiya786@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 13/08/2018 Temporary Chemistry PG

55 Gade Prajakta Surendra  join2018 gadeprajkta123@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/12/2018 Temporary Com.Science PG

56 Karale Mahadeo Limbaji  join2019 karalemahadev@gmail.com MALE Assistant Professor 1/7/2019 Temporary Geography NET,SET

57 Abak Sonali D.  join2019 sonaliabak4144@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2019 Temporary Physics PG

58 Kutal Prajkta  Raghunath  join2019 prajakta.kutal@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2019 Temporary Computer SET

Pisal Kisan  Rangnth Rejoin 2019 kisanpisal5005@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 6/14/2019 permanent Marathi PHD

59 Pawar Vidya  Sanjay  join2019 vidyadalvi031@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2019 Temporary Botany NET

60 Pawar Chaya  Bappusaheb  join2019 cbpawar1992@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/7/2019 Temporary Botany SET

61 Gawade  Pradip  Laxman  join2020 gawadep24@gmail.com male Assistant Professor 1/3/2020 Temporary  Chemistry PG

62 Lande Pratiksha Balasaheb  join2021 pratikshalane17@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/02/2021 Temporary Physics PG

63 Satpute Kirti Sakharam  join2021 kirti2312@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/02/2021 Temporary Zoology SET

64 Chopde Anita Kisan  join2021 anitacw1992@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 8/2/2021 Temporary Chemistry NET

65 Kakade  Harshada  Shrikant  join2021 kharshda203@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 18/02/2021 Temporary Chemistry SET

66 Athare  Priyanka Ganpat  join2021 priyankagathare@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/2/2021 Temporary Chemistry PG

67 Sumbe  Vaibhav Ramdas  join2021 vaibhavsumbe821@gmail.com male Assistant Professor 8/2/2021 Temporary Commerce PG

68 Wabale Sanket  Arun  join2021 sanketwabale15@gmail.com male Assistant Professor 17/02/2021 Temporary Commerce PG

69 Pund Priyanka Sadashiv  join2021 pundpriya123@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 5/7/2021 Temporary Computer PG

70 Rauat Renuka Bapusheab  join2021 rauat.r@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 5/7/2021 Temporary Botany PG

71 Nikam Sukanya Prakash  join2021 spnikam1mgp@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15/7/2021 Temporary Computer PG

72 Thorat Rajashree Sanjay  join2021 rajashreethorat511@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 10/7/2021 Temporary Zoology PG

73 Ingale Shivani Machindra  join2021 shivanim.ingale@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 2/8/2021 Temporary Computer PG

74 Chaure Kaveri Suni  join2021 kaverichaure44@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 1/8/2021 Temporary computer PG
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